Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

PART I

INSURANCE COMPANIES ACT 1982 (C. 50)

82. In paragraph 17—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1)(b) for "is" there shall be substituted "are";
- (b) in sub-paragraph (3)—

(i) for "receives" there shall be substituted "receive", and

- (ii) for "he" there shall be substituted "they"; and
- (c) in sub-paragraph (4) for "his" there shall be substituted "their".